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MS STATE USBC BA 2010 Seniors Tournament All Events Event

Wednesday, February 15, 2012 12:10 AM 141 @ $5.00)
Entry Roster Recap Scratch Handicap  Total Score

Name Age  Number Number Squad Sheet Avg Score Per Game Handicap  Class Prize
1 Strange, Jackie G 58 25 4 0 0 204 1,391 14 1475 D $250.00
2 Engels, Tony M 65 29 3 0 0 175 1,234 40 1474 B $175.00
3  Hayes, James E 72 18 2 0 0 164 1,171 50 1471 A $125.00
4  Kasbohm, Robert G 64 4 2 0 0 188 1,291 28 1459 C $75.00
5  Knight, Joe M 72 36 2 0 0 168 1,172 46 1448 A $45.00
6  Kidwell, David A 53 34 2 0 0 208 1,379 10 1439 E $25.00
7  Small, Curley L 52 7 2 0 0 213 1,395 6 1431 E $10.00
8  Thomas, Ronnie 50 52 1 0 0 184 1,238 32 1430 E
9  Goss, Bobby 61 21 1 0 0 164 1,128 50 1428 C
10 Oswalt, Earl G 59 26 3 0 0 180 1,212 36 1428 D
11 Phillips, Ronny H 61 27 1 0 0 194 1,288 23 1426 C
12 Whitted, Willie 65 51 1 0 0 179 1,204 36 1420 B
13 Sipes, Harold L 74 10 1 0 0 169 1,146 45 1416 A
14 Myers, Larry 57 6 3 0 0 179 1,196 36 1412 D
15 OBrein, Tom 57 11 3 0 0 149 1,032 63 1410 D
16  McKay, Bill 51 24 2 0 0 192 1,248 25 1398 E
17 Ahlvin, Alder F 52 53 1 0 0 167 1,110 47 1392 E
18 Farmer, Keith 52 41 1 0 0 205 1,312 13 1390 E
19  Hollowell, Dean H, Jr 52 3 4 0 0 153 1,027 60 1387 E
20 Sanders, James L 57 6 4 0 0 164 1,087 50 1387 D
21 Bottorff, Stan 66 49 2 0 0 189 1,223 27 1385 B
22 Thomsen, Barry M 51 7 1 0 0 200 1,276 18 1384 E
23 Miller, John W 60 59 1 0 0 155 1,032 58 1380 C
24  Philamlee, Jim W 77 17 4 0 0 198 1,266 19 1380 SS
25 Grant, John S 73 35 2 0 0 156 1,034 57 1376 A
26 Mendiola, Jesse 52 52 2 0 0 183 1,178 33 1376 E
27 Grant, Katherine L 58 30 4 0 0 170 1,103 45 1373 D
28 Peeples, Keith R 57 21 3 0 0 162 1,061 52 1373 D
29 Siegrist, Mary C 53 30 3 0 0 145 968 67 1370 E
30 Samuelson, Norman W, llI 55 30 1 0 0 184 1,175 32 1367 D
31 McGaughy, James 62 45 1 0 0 193 1,222 24 1366 C
32 McGhee, Silas 69 11 2 0 0 174 1,120 41 1366 B
33 Husband, Brenda F 61 33 4 0 0 171 1,101 44 1365 C
34  Smith, Lawrence A 57 18 3 0 0 175 1,122 40 1362 D
35 Rivers, Ken 61 26 4 0 0 177 1,133 38 1361 C
36 Priester, Billy L 67 61 2 0 0 172 1,094 43 1352 B
37 Jackson, Noel M 72 25 1 0 0 180 1,131 36 1347 A
38 Hudson, William L 70 14 1 0 0 159 1,021 54 1345 A
39 Ratcliff, James R 74 5 2 0 0 172 1,087 43 1345 A
40 Poole, Robert H 58 30 5 0 0 174 1,098 41 1344 D
41  Copeland, M A 76 27 4 0 0 197 1,223 20 1343 SS
42  Ussery, Jesse W 70 16 4 0 0 181 1,132 35 1342 A
43  Carpenter, Jack H 56 21 2 0 0 163 1,035 51 1341 D
44 Johnston, Robert A 64 17 2 0 0 183 1,143 33 1341 C
45 Leavell, Daniel A 64 23 1 0 0 187 1,167 29 1341 C
46  Yeager, David W 60 4 4 0 0 195 1,209 22 1341 C
47  Vlach, Frank A 73 1 2 0 0 191 1,181 26 1337 A
48  Wilbanks, Thomas E 50 7 4 0 0 203 1,246 15 1336 E
49 Harris, James O 63 19 3 0 0 204 1,250 14 1334 C
50 Shelton, Eddie 63 16 2 0 0 178 1,108 37 1330 C
51  White, Jimmy 51 2 6 0 0 181 1,117 35 1327 E
52  Dickerson, William B 66 14 2 0 0 165 1,031 49 1325 B
53  Holt, Ronnie 58 58 4 0 0 219 1,323 0 1323 D
54  Titus, Maximillian J 56 15 1 0 0 182 1,119 34 1323 D
55 Wallace, Bo 59 63 1 0 0 188 1,154 28 1322 D
56 Peeples, Martha A 67 2 5 0 0 145 916 67 1318 B
57 Land, Thad L 57 41 4 0 0 225 1,316 0 1316 D
58 Pleasant, Stanley E 51 24 4 0 0 224 1,314 0 1314 E
59  Williams, Donald L 71 11 4 0 0 170 1,043 45 1313 A
60 Watts, Carl 56 22 4 0 0 225 1,309 0 1309 D
61 Nassour, John A 67 23 2 0 0 184 1,116 32 1308 B
62 Rogers, Linda B 53 5 1 0 0 168 1,032 46 1308 E
63  Purnell, Jimmy L 67 35 1 0 0 146 907 66 1303 B
64 Bullock, Lloyd A 70 12 2 0 0 164 996 50 1296 A
65 Powers, Steven D 58 11 1 0 0 168 1,020 46 1296 D
66 Townsend, Marlon 60 21 4 0 0 164 991 50 1291 C
67 Warnock, Harold K 63 53 2 0 0 178 1,066 37 1288 C
68 Perkins, George 65 6 2 0 0 145 885 67 1287 B
69 Peters, Kelvin W 58 62 1 0 0 183 1,089 33 1287 D
70  Ruffin, Maryon 64 51 4 0 0 170 1,015 45 1285 C
71 Rickles, Lisa J 51 30 2 0 0 166 995 48 1283 E
72 Nicholson, Debra L 54 3 2 0 0 145 879 67 1281 E
73  Parent, Kenneth A, Jr 72 15 2 0 0 183 1,083 33 1281 A
74  Loner, Albert W 60 50 1 0 0 163 974 51 1280 C
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MS STATE USBC BA 2010 Seniors Tournament Team Event

Wednesday, February 15, 2012 12:10 AM 36 @ $63.00
Entry  Roster Recap Scratch Handicap Handicap Total
Name Number Number Squad Sheet Avg Score  Per Game Score Score Prize
1 Jackson, Noel M 25 1 4 78 180 596 36 704 2,798 $1,000.00
Ahlvin, Alder F 25 2 4 78 167 611 47 752
Magruder, John F 25 3 4 78 185 647 31 740
Strange, Jackie G 25 4 4 78 204 560 14 602
2 Phillips, Ronny H 27 1 5 80 194 630 23 699 2,771 $640.00
Florreich, Dennis L 27 2 5 80 183 520 33 619
Roberson, Robert D 27 3 5 80 163 553 51 706
Copeland, M A 27 4 5 80 197 687 20 747
3 Farmer, Keith 41 1 10 85 205 599 13 638 2,747 $428.00
Magee, Robert(Bob) L 41 2 10 85 196 602 21 665
Watts, Carl 41 3 10 85 225 759 0 759
Land, Thad L 41 4 10 85 225 685 0 685
4  Thomas, Ronnie 52 1 10 90 184 696 32 792 2,724 $200.00
Mendiola, Jesse 52 2 10 90 183 545 33 644
Parker, John H 52 3 10 90 181 568 35 673
Hudson, Milton 52 4 10 90 179 507 36 615
5  Purnell, Jimmy L 48 1 7 88 146 519 66 717 2,668
Fancher, Curtis R 48 2 7 88 153 501 60 681
Carter, John 48 4 7 88 162 502 52 658
Stewart, Bill R 48 5 7 88 163 459 51 612
6 Thomsen, Barry M 7 1 16 63 200 613 18 667 2,621
Small, Curley L 7 2 16 63 213 599 6 617
Brown, Charles(Tim) T 7 3 16 63 208 604 10 634
Wilbanks, Thomas E 7 4 16 63 203 658 15 703
7 Luse, Charlie N 68 1 17 94 186 679 30 769 2,617
Poole, Robert H 68 2 17 94 174 484 41 607
McAlpine, Tyrone W 68 3 17 94 167 449 47 590
Mendiola, Jesse 68 4 17 94 183 552 33 651
8 Clark, Larry D 28 1 10 81 218 624 1 627 2,604
Johnson, Howard 28 2 10 81 195 580 22 646
Martin, Stanley 28 3 10 81 213 705 6 723
Davis, Donald E 28 4 10 81 236 608 0 608
9 Goss, Bobby 21 1 4 75 164 487 50 637 2,601
Carpenter, Jack H 21 2 4 75 163 500 51 653
Peeples, Keith R 21 3 4 75 162 466 52 622
Townsend, Marlon 21 4 4 75 164 539 50 689
10 Gilmore, Kenny L 29 1 16 82 166 558 48 702 2,598
Bell, David M 29 2 16 82 173 418 42 544
Engels, Tony M 29 3 16 82 175 554 40 674
Starr, Garry D 29 4 16 82 188 594 28 678
11 Galey, Pete 6 1 13 62 151 378 62 564 2,595
Perkins, George 6 2 13 62 145 398 67 599
Myers, Larry 6 3 13 62 179 526 36 634
Sanders, James L 6 4 13 62 164 648 50 798
12 Wallace, Bo 63 1 17 93 188 532 28 616 2,588
Strange, Jackie G 63 2 17 93 204 626 14 668
Kidwell, David A 63 3 17 93 208 593 10 623
Cooper, Darrell A 63 4 17 93 224 681 0 681
13 Samuelson, Norman W, llI 30 1 7 83 184 483 32 579 2,586
Rickles, Lisa J 30 2 7 83 166 488 48 632
Siegrist, Mary C 30 3 7 83 145 449 67 650
Grant, Katherine L 30 4 7 83 170 590 45 725
14 Powers, Steven D 11 1 13 67 168 478 46 616 2,581
McGhee, Silas 11 2 13 67 174 574 41 697
OBrein, Tom 11 3 13 67 149 468 63 657
Williams, Donald L 11 4 13 67 170 476 45 611
15 Sutton, Trennische S 24 1 7 77 186 639 30 729 2,569
McKay, Bill 24 2 7 77 192 652 25 727
Puckett, Bobby, Jr 24 3 7 77 213 523 6 541
Pleasant, Stanley E 24 4 7 71 224 572 0 572
16 Hudson, William L 14 1 13 69 159 489 54 651 2,563
Dickerson, William B 14 2 13 69 165 552 49 699
Wood, Johnny R 14 3 13 69 200 532 18 586
Theisen, Walter J, Sr 14 4 13 69 176 510 39 627
17 Sipes, Harold L 26 1 13 79 169 568 45 703 2,561
Washington, George L 26 2 13 79 161 463 53 622
Oswalt, Earl G 26 3 13 79 180 470 36 578
Rivers, Ken 26 4 13 79 177 544 38 658
18 Whitted, Willie 51 1 10 89 179 542 36 650 2,559
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Mitchell, James K
Mcclinton, Leslie
Ruffin, Maryon
Samuelson, Norman W, IIl
Holcomb, Mike H
Bottorff, Stan
Copeland, M A
Mitchell, Steve E
Kasbohm, Robert G
Smith, Gregory L
Yeager, David W
McKay, Winnie F
McKay, Buddy
Hollingsworth, Charles S
McKay, Bill

Hayes, James E
Smith, Lawrence A
Strange, Jackie G
Bottorff, Stan

Sipes, Harold L
Lacy, James T
Thorp, Dave T
Thorp, Jim V
Rogers, Linda B
Ratcliff, James R
Bell, William H
Bigelow, James N
Myers, Neal

Vlach, Frank A
Oppedisano, Peter A
Waddell, Gary E
Hawkins, S. B

Elly, Jackie
Washington, L. Karl
Swauncy, Doris A
Anderson, James K
Johnston, Robert A
Johnston, Richard A
Philamlee, Jim W
Williams, John E
Hendricks, Vodrey F
Toney, Timothy
Watts, Carl
Strange, Jackie G
Ahlvin, Alder F
Bottorff, Stan
Copeland, M A
Hollowell, Harold D
Nicholson, Debra L
Hollowell, Polly W
Hollowell, Dean H, Jr
Strange, Jackie G
Grimes, James(Lanny) L
Cox, Byron W, Sr
Holt, Ronnie
Williamson, James C, Jr
Swauncy, Wayne E
Harris, James O
Roland, Eugene W
Nelson, Bob E
Shelton, Eddie
Hyver, Lester E
Ussery, Jesse W
Tramel, Bettye J
Bailey, Hester L
Peeples, Martha A
White, Jimmy
Larkin, Edward A
Brooks, Royce L
Leprich, Ron
Thrasher, James W
Myers, Deborah Y
Myers, Hugh D
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White, Jerald D 46 3 7 86 200 554 18 608
Hays, Paul F 46 4 7 86 199 516 18 570



MS STATE USBC BA 2010 Seniors Tournament Doubles Event

Wednesday, February 15, 2012 12:10 AM 101 @ $31.50
Entry Roster Recap Scratch Handicap Handicap  Total
Name Number Number Squad Sheet Avg Score  Per Gam« Score Score Prize
1 Kidwell, David A 40 1 4 191 208 759 10 789 1,478 $837.00
Cooper, Darrell A 40 2 4 191 220 689 0 689
2 Thomas, Ronnie 52 1 12 217 184 631 32 727 1,446 $500.00
Mendiola, Jesse 52 2 12 217 183 620 33 719
3 Hayes, James E 18 2 15 160 164 587 50 737 1,438 $375.00
Smith, Lawrence A 18 3 15 160 175 581 40 701
4 Copeland, M A 64 1 14 219 197 654 20 714 1,433 $300.00
Bottorff, Stan 64 2 14 219 189 638 27 719
5 McKay, Bill 44 1 6 195 192 622 25 697 1,426 $250.00
Pleasant, Stanley E 44 2 6 195 224 729 0 729
6 Phillips, Ronny H 49 1 10 201 194 674 23 743 1,425 $200.00
Bottorff, Stan 49 2 10 201 189 601 27 682
7 Farmer, Keith 41 1 12 192 205 688 13 727 1,413 $150.00
Magee, Robert(Bob) L 41 2 12 192 196 623 21 686
8 Cooper, Darrell A 33 1 3 183 220 682 0 682 1,412 $100.00
Strange, Jackie G 33 2 3 183 204 688 14 730
9 Goss, Bobby 21 1 6 165 164 599 50 749 1,398 $60.00
Peeples, Keith R 21 3 6 165 162 493 52 649
10 Myers, Larry 6 3 15 141 179 589 36 697 1,391 $60.00
Sanders, James L 6 4 15 141 164 544 50 694
11 Peeples, Martha A 2 5 6 133 145 514 67 715 1,390
White, Jimmy 2 6 6 133 181 570 35 675
12 Powers, Steven D 11 1 15 150 168 531 46 669 1,390
McGhee, Silas 11 2 15 150 174 598 41 721
13 Sipes, Harold L 26 1 15 174 169 518 45 653 1,385
Rivers, Ken 26 4 15 174 177 618 38 732
14 McKay, Bill 39 1 4 190 192 512 25 587 1,376
Pleasant, Stanley E 39 2 4 190 224 789 0 789
15 Bell, David M 29 2 15 179 173 512 42 638 1,375
Engels, Tony M 29 3 15 179 175 617 40 737
16 Anderson, James K 17 1 3 158 182 549 34 651 1,374
Johnston, Robert A 17 2 3 158 183 624 33 723
17 McCarra, Cletis A 36 1 2 186 170 464 45 599 1,370
Knight, Joe M 36 2 2 186 168 633 46 771
18 Rickles, Lisa J 30 2 11 180 166 514 48 658 1,369
Siegrist, Mary C 30 3 11 180 145 510 67 711
19 OBrein, Tom 11 3 15 151 149 500 63 689 1,366
Williams, Donald L 11 4 15 151 170 542 45 677
20 Whitted, Willie 51 1 12 203 179 551 36 659 1,364
Hudson, Milton 51 5 12 203 179 597 36 705
21 Phillips, Ronny H 27 1 6 200 194 645 23 714 1,359
Roberson, Robert D 27 3 6 200 163 492 51 645
22 Carpenter, Jack H 21 2 6 166 163 540 51 693 1,357
Townsend, Marlon 21 4 6 166 164 514 50 664
23 Mitchell, Steve E 4 1 6 136 211 535 8 559 1,354
Kasbohm, Robert G 4 2 6 136 188 711 28 795
24 Leavell, Daniel A 23 1 3 169 187 590 29 677 1,353
Nassour, John A 23 2 3 169 184 580 32 676
25 Thomsen, Barry M 7 1 12 142 200 579 18 633 1,348
Wilbanks, Thomas E 7 4 12 142 203 670 15 715
26 Miller, John W 59 1 11 213 155 514 58 688 1,348
Bottorff, Stan 59 2 11 213 189 579 27 660
27 Samuelson, Norman W, llI 30 1 11 181 184 570 32 666 1,343
Poole, Robert H 30 5 11 181 174 554 41 677
28 McCarra, Cletis A 61 1 12 215 170 452 45 587 1,342
Priester, Billy L 61 2 12 215 172 626 43 755
29 Ahlvin, Alder F 54 1 13 206 167 552 47 693 1,341
Coots, William(Tom) T 54 2 13 206 173 522 42 648
30 Grant, Katherine L 38 1 3 189 170 554 45 689 1,340
Hudson, Milton 38 2 3 189 179 543 36 651
31 Hudson, William L 14 1 15 153 159 511 54 673 1,338
Dickerson, William B 14 2 15 153 165 518 49 665
32 Smith, Gregory L 4 3 6 137 167 465 47 606 1,337
Yeager, David W 4 4 6 137 195 665 22 731
33 Watts, Carl 41 3 12 193 225 659 0 659 1,335
Land, Thad L 41 4 12 193 225 676 0 676
34 Rogers, Linda B 5 1 15 138 168 541 46 679 1,333
Ratcliff, James R 5 2 15 138 172 525 43 654
35 Kidwell, David A 63 3 16 223 208 577 10 607 1,329
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Ahlvin, Alder F
Shelton, Eddie
Ussery, Jesse W
Johnston, Richard A
Philamlee, Jim W
Small, Curley L
Copeland, M A
Sipes, Harold L
Lacy, James T
Jackson, Noel M
Magruder, John F
Purnell, Jimmy L
Grant, John S
Washington, George L
Oswalt, Earl G
Clark, Larry D
Johnson, Howard
Hollowell, Polly W
Hollowell, Dean H, Jr
Ahlvin, Alder F
Warnock, Harold K
Phillips, Ronny H
Copeland, M A

Otts, John R
Bullock, Lloyd A
Hollingsworth, Charles S
McKay, Bill

Cooper, Virginia L
Husband, Brenda F
Martin, Stanley
Davis, Donald E
Wallace, Bo
Cooper, Darrell A
Blythe, William H
Morrison, Isaiah S
Strange, Jackie G
Grimes, James(Lanny) L
Mcclinton, Leslie
Ruffin, Maryon
Vlach, Frank A
Waddell, Gary E
Titus, Maximillian J
Parent, Kenneth A, Jr
Small, Curley L
Brown, Charles(Tim) T
McGaughy, James
Whittley, Edward A
Hawkins, S. B
Swauncy, Doris A
McKay, Bill

Puckett, Bobby, Jr
Bell, William H
Bigelow, James N
Harris, James O
Roland, Eugene W
Rogers, Robert R
Grant, John S
Hendricks, Vodrey F
Watts, Carl
Pleasant, Stanley E
Quinlan, Joseph F
Nelson, Bob E
Hyver, Lester E
Sipes, Harold L
Thorp, Jim V
Frazier, Curtis L
Ahlvin, Alder F
McKay, Winnie F
McKay, Buddy
Mercier, Thomas
Andrews, Jim D
Kidwell, Kelly L
Kidwell, David A
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711
557
675
592
609
656
693
571
624
636
701
559
627
628
541
711
639
609
650
595
619
625
603
640
587
654
566
672
588
634

1,328
1,318
1,316
1,315
1,315
1,313
1,312
1,304
1,298
1,296
1,294
1,290
1,287
1,286
1,283
1,282
1,277
1,275
1,273
1,272
1,272
1,268
1,267
1,265
1,264
1,260
1,260
1,255
1,252
1,248
1,245
1,244
1,243
1,241
1,238

1,222



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Myers, Deborah Y
Myers, Hugh D
Larkin, Edward A
Thrasher, James W
Peters, Kelvin W
Carter, Clyde(Butch) S
Galey, Pete

Perkins, George
Williams, John E
Toney, Timothy
Gilmore, Kenny L
Starr, Garry D
Hollowell, Harold D
Nicholson, Debra L
Loner, Albert W
Bratcher, Veron P
Myers, Neal
Oppedisano, Peter A

Williamson, James C, Jr

Swauncy, Wayne E
Wood, Johnny R
Theisen, Walter J, Sr
Brooks, Royce L
Leprich, Ron

Cox, Byron W, Sr
Holt, Ronnie
White, Jerald D
Hays, Paul F
Warnock, Carl D
Nassour, John A
Tramel, Bettye J
Bailey, Hester L
Elly, Jackie
Washington, L. Karl

46
46
57
57
62
62

22
22
29
29

50
50

19
19

14
57
57
58
58
46
46
37
37

20
20
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12
12

12
12
12
15
15

15
15

10
10

15
15

15
12
12
12
12

16
12
12

15
15

197
197
209
209
216
216
140
140
167
167
178
178
134
134
202
202
130
130
161
161
154
154
210
210
211
211
198
198
187
187
132
132
163
163

169
170
164
189
183
179
151
145
204
205
166
188
153
145
163
145
192
194
188
180
200
176
176
193
224
219
200
199
168
184
145
145
195
194

497
455
518
473
504
502
396
429
590
537
455
520
380
441
469
378
537
516
553
441
571
441
433
558
568
599
565
491
422
504
405
335
508
498

45
45
50
27
33
36
62
67
14
13
48
28
60
67
51
67
25
23
28
36
18
39
39
24

18
18
46
32
67
67
22
23

632
590
668
554
603
610
582
630
632

599
604
560
642
622

612
585
637
549
625
558
550
630
568
599
619
545
560
600
606

1,222
1,222
1,213
1,212
1,208
1,203
1,202
1,201
1,197
1,186
1,183
1,180
1,167
1,164
1,160
1,142

1,141



MS STATE USBC BA 2010 Seniors Tournament Singles Event

Wednesday, February 15, 2012 12:10 AM 163 @ $15.75
Entry Roster Recap Scratch Handicap Handicap
Name Number Num,ber Squad Sheet  Avg Score  Per Game _ Score Prize
1 Kidwell, David A 34 2 2 349 208 775 10 805 $625.00
2 Hudson, Milton 38 2 11 405 179 692 36 800 $400.00
3 Whitted, Willie 51 1 11 372 179 653 36 761 $300.00
4 Morrison, Isaiah S 31 2 1 342 165 605 49 752 $225.00
5  Strange, Jackie G 58 1 11 391 204 703 14 745 $175.00
6 Engels, Tony M 29 3 14 335 175 617 40 737 $150.00
7  Hayes, James E 18 2 14 297 164 584 50 734 $125.00
8 Sipes, Harold L 10 1 2 273 169 596 45 731 $100.00
9  Holt, Ronnie 58 4 11 394 219 724 0 724 $85.00
10  Peeples, Keith R 21 3 5 308 162 568 52 724 $85.00
11 OBrein, Tom 11 3 14 279 149 532 63 721 $70.00
12 Small, Curley L 7 2 11 261 213 702 6 720 $60.00
13  Thomsen, Barry M 7 1 11 260 200 664 18 718 $55.00
14 Grant, John S 35 2 12 351 156 546 57 717 $45.00
15  Myers, Larry 6 3 14 258 179 607 36 715 $37.25
16  Davis, Donald E 28 4 11 332 236 713 0 713 $15.00
17 Thomas, Ronnie 65 1 15 409 184 617 32 713 $15.00
18  Phillips, Ronny H 27 1 7 380 194 643 23 712
19  Vlach, Frank A 1 2 7 237 191 630 26 708
20 McKay, Bill 43 1 5 367 192 630 25 705
21  Copeland, M A 27 4 10 382 197 644 20 704
22 Bottorff, Stan 49 2 10 369 189 622 27 703
23  Thomas, Ronnie 52 1 11 401 184 607 32 703
24  Brown, Charles(Tim) T 7 3 11 262 208 672 10 702
25  Samuelson, Norman W, III 30 1 12 337 184 605 32 701
26  Ahlvin, Alder F 54 1 12 378 167 558 47 699
27  Oswalt, Earl G 26 3 14 327 180 591 36 699
28 Roland, Eugene W 19 4 14 301 209 672 9 699
29  Titus, Maximillian J 15 1 14 287 182 597 34 699
30 McKay, Bill 8 4 14 267 192 620 25 695
31  Sanders, James L 6 4 14 259 164 543 50 693
32 Wallace, Bo 63 1 13 406 188 609 28 693
33 Miller, John W 59 1 12 395 155 518 58 692
34  McGaughy, James 45 1 7 361 193 619 24 691
35 Ratcliff, James R 5 2 14 253 172 562 43 691
36 Swauncy, Wayne E 19 2 14 299 180 579 36 687
37 Husband, Brenda F 33 4 2 345 171 553 44 685
38  Grant, Katherine L 38 1 18 411 170 549 45 684
39 Jackson, Noel M 25 1 5 320 180 576 36 684
40 Peters, Kelvin W 62 1 11 399 183 585 33 684
41 Hollowell, Dean H, Jr 3 4 5 247 153 503 60 683
42  Goss, Bobby 21 1 5 306 164 529 50 679
43  Knight, Joe M 36 2 3 353 168 539 46 677
44  Moorman, Albert D 32 1 1 343 174 554 41 677
45 Sipes, Harold L 42 1 5 360 169 541 45 676
46  Pleasant, Stanley E 24 4 2 319 224 675 0 675
47 Pleasant, Stanley E 43 2 5 368 224 675 0 675
48  Ussery, Jesse W 16 4 5 292 181 569 35 674
49  Hudson, William L 14 1 14 283 159 510 54 672
50 Hays, Paul F 46 4 15 366 199 617 18 671
51 Myers, Hugh D 46 2 15 364 170 535 45 670
52  Shelton, Eddie 16 2 5 290 178 559 37 670
53  Cooper, Virginia L 33 3 2 346 174 544 41 667
54 Poole, Robert H 30 5 12 340 174 544 41 667
55  Kasbohm, Robert G 4 2 5 249 188 580 28 664
56 Leavell, Daniel A 23 1 2 314 187 577 29 664
57  Farmer, Keith 41 1 11 356 205 624 13 663
58  Brooks, Royce L 57 2 11 388 176 544 39 661
59  Smith, Lawrence A 18 3 14 407 175 541 40 661
60 Dickerson, William B 14 2 14 284 165 513 49 660



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Siegrist, Mary C
Tramel, Bettye J
Loner, Albert W
McKay, Winnie F
Martin, Stanley
Mendiola, Jesse
Perkins, George
Gilmore, Kenny L

Grimes, James(Lanny) L

Sipes, Harold L
White, Jimmy
Mcclinton, Leslie
Purnell, Jimmy L
Carpenter, Jack H
Kidwell, Kelly L
Bell, William H
McCarra, Cletis A
McGhee, Silas
Blythe, William H
Hawkins, S. B
Theisen, Walter J, Sr
Frazier, Curtis L
Andrews, Jim D
Land, Thad L
Nicholson, Debra L
Williams, Donald L
Harris, James O
Parent, Kenneth A, Jr
Nassour, John A
Ruffin, Maryon
Warnock, Harold K
Bratcher, Veron P
Johnson, Howard
Otts, John R
Bigelow, James N
Rivers, Ken

Rogers, Linda B
Powers, Steven D
Thrasher, James W
Townsend, Marlon
Anderson, James K
Philamlee, Jim W
Rickles, Lisa J
Washington, George L
Williams, John E
Watts, Carl
Johnston, Richard A
Washington, L. Karl
Wilbanks, Thomas E
Johnston, Robert A
McKay, Buddy
Myers, Deborah Y
Nelson, Bob E
Starr, Garry D
Thorp, Jim V
Bullock, Lloyd A
Hollowell, Harold D
Yeager, David W
Magruder, John F
Puckett, Bobby, Jr
Smith, Gregory L
Galey, Pete
Roberson, Robert D
Peeples, Martha A

30

50

28
52

29
58
26

51
35
21
34

61
11
31
20
14
18
55
41

11
19
15
23
51
53
50
28
12

26

11
57
21
17
17
30
26
22
41
17
20

17

46
16
29
10
12

25
24

27
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339
240
370
264
331
402
257
333
392
325
242
374
350
307
348
254
397
278
341
302
286
408
384
359
245
280
300
288
315
375
377
371
330
281
255
328
252
277
390
309
293
296
338
326
310
358
295
305
263
294
265
363
289
336
276
282
244
251
322
318
250
256
381
243

145
145
163
145
213
183
145
166
212
169
181
165
146
163
172
156
170
174
168
184
176
166
173
225
145
170
204
183
184
170
178
145
195
171
194
177
168
168
189
164
182
198
166
161
204
225
202
194
203
183
148
169
172
188
204
164
153
195
185
213
167
151
163
145

458
458
505
457
639
558
456
512
632
518
547
503
451
495
519
475
511
522
506
548
525
497
514
640
438
501
591
534
536
497
520
429
564
498
560
515
491
489
546
477
523
568
481
465
582
623
573
552
576
519
426
479
485
529
570
461
431
544
515
587
464
418
451
402

659
659
658
658
657
657
657
656
653
653
652
650
649
648
648
646
646
645
644
644
642
641
640
640
639
636
633
633
632
632
631
630
630
630
629
629
629
627
627
627
625
625
625
624
624
623
621
621
621
618
618
614
614
613
612
611
611
610
608
605
605
604
604
603



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Rogers, Robert R
Hollingsworth, Charles S
Clark, Larry D

Myers, Neal

Thorp, Dave T

Watts, Carl

Lacy, James T
Priester, Billy L
Mitchell, James K
Coots, William(Tom) T
Larkin, Edward A
Magee, Robert(Bob) L
McCarra, Cletis A
Hyver, Lester E
Warnock, Carl D
Cooper, Darrell A
Carter, Clyde(Butch) S
Mitchell, Steve E
Swauncy, Doris A
‘White, Jerald D
Toney, Timothy
Whittley, Edward A
Elly, Jackie

Nassour, John A
Williamson, James C, Jr
Bailey, Hester L
Fancher, Curtis R
Waddell, Gary E
Leprich, Ron

Cox, Byron W, Sr
Ahlvin, Alder F
Hendricks, Vodrey F
Bell, David M

Wood, Johnny R
Hollowell, Polly W
Mercier, Thomas
Oppedisano, Peter A
Quinlan, Joseph F
Bottorff, Stan

Grant, John S

Bottorff, Stan

McKay, Bill

56

28

10
22
10
61
51
54
57
41
36
16
37
33
62

20
46
22
45
20
37
19

66

57
58
53
22
29
14

55

24
66
56
59
24
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385
266
329
236
275
313
274
398
373
379
387
357
352
291
354
344
400
248
303
365
312
362
304
355
298
241
412
239
389
393
376
311
334
285
246
383
238
316
410
386
396
317

165
178
218
192
191
225
145
172
169
173
164
196
170
190
168
220
179
211
149
200
205
207
195
184
188
145
153
212
193
224
167
200
173
200
145
145
194
215
189
156
189
192

456
490
597
525
522
598
396
468
461
469
445
531
459
512
455
591
482
566
397
531
545
550
515
479
490
370
383
541
481
552
410
497
421
487
332
332
464
505
297

27
25

603
601
600
600
600
598
597
597
596
595
595
594
594
593
593
591
590
590
586
585
584
583
581
575
574
571
563
562
553
552
551
551
547
541
533
533
533
517
378
171
81
75
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